of the Ranges the average is considerably higher at 968.9mm. Like many areas in Victoria, rainfall is
extremely variable in Strathbogie averaging 774mm Shire-wide.  In 2006 Euroa recorded a record low of
268.2mm as did Strathbogie with 410.8mm.  Euroa’s highest recorded rainfall was 1119.9mm in 1973 and
Strathbogie’s 1732.6mm in 1956.

The Shire of Strathbogie commissioned a report by Marsden Jacob Associates (2011)1 on the potential
impacts of climate change on the Strathbogie Shire area.  The report draws on Commonwealth Scientific
and Industrial Research Organisation (CSIRO) and South East Australia Climate Initiative (SEACI) data and
assumes a high global emissions scenario. Utilising this data it predicts that the future climate in the
municipality is likely to be warmer with rainfall becoming less reliable and more extreme. The following
table (figure 9) summarises the potential environmental changes.

Figure 9: Strathbogie Shire Indicative Climate Changes

Climate Variable Current Indicative Changes Comments

Average Rainfall
Annual
Spring

Summer
Winter

Autumn

774 mm
200 mm
135 mm
188 mm
251 mm

2030 2070 Average annual rainfall could decrease by up to
25% by 2070 in the worst case

In the decade to 2007, the regions annual
rainfall was 12% below the 1961 to 1990

average

-3%
-7%
-1%
-2%
-4%

-10%
-20%
-4%
-5%

-12%

Runoff
Annual

 2030 2070 Reductions in runoff are linked to a number of
variables including reduced rainfall, higher

evaporation and lower soil moisture
-12% to -35% > 50%

Rainfall Intensity
24 hour rainfall intensity

Probable maximum
flood levels

Flood return intervals
Number of Rainy Days

130

2030 2070 Rainfall in the region is predicted to become
more variable, with fewer rainy days but rain
falling in more intense bursts

0% to plus 10%
+

+
-5%

+10% to +50%
+

+
-16%

Fire Weather
Number of high and
extreme forest fire

danger days

18

2030 2070 The length of the fire season is projected to
increase also +4 +12

Other  2030 2070 Average annual temperature could increase by

1
 Jacob Marsden Associates 2011. Strengthening Strathbogie in a Changing Climate: Risk Assessment and Adaptation Strategy, by Dr Peter Kinrade,

Nadja Arold, Melbourne, December

 MUNICIPAL FIRE MANAGEMENT PLAN

 Page 13

Figure 9: Strathbogie Shire Indicative Climate Changes

Climate Variable Current Indicative Changes Comments